

हिमाचल प्रदेश केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Himachal Pradesh

(Established under Central Universities Act 2009) अस्थाई शैक्षणिक खण्ड, शाहपुर, ज़िला कॉंगड़ा, हिमाचल प्रदेश – 176206 Temporary Academic Block, Shahpur, Distt. Kangra (HP) - 176206 Website: <u>www.cuhimachal.ac.in</u>

File No.: MTH/1-1/PG/CUHP/19/101-107

Dated: 04.08.2021

NOTICE

The Viva Voce Examination of the Course Name: M.Sc. Project of M.Sc. Mathematics, 4th semester students, will be held through online mode as per details given below:-

Course	Date & Time of the		Link of the Online
Name &	Viva-Voce	Roll No.	Link of the Online Examination
Code	Examination		Examination
M.Sc. Project (MTH 550)	09th August, 2021 10:00 AM (onwards)	CUHP19IAM01, CUHP19IAM03, CUHP19IAM06, CUHP19IAM08, CUHP19IAM12, CUHP19IAM14, CUHP19IAM17, CUHP19IAM22, CUHP19IAM27,	
	10th August, 2021 10:00 AM (onwards)	CUHP19IAM02, CUHP19IAM07, CUHP19IAM13, CUHP19IAM18, CUHP19IAM19, CUHP19IAM23, CUHP19IAM24, CUHP19IAM28, CUHP19IAM29	meet.google.com/jup- owjh-cwa
	11th August, 2021 10:00 AM (onwards)	CUHP19IAM04, CUHP19IAM05, CUHP19IAM09, CUHP19IAM10, CUHP19IAM15, CUHP19IAM16, CUHP19IAM20, CUHP19IAM21, CUHP19IAM25, CUHP19IAM26, CUHP19IAM30, CUHP19IAM31	

All students of M.Sc. Mathematics, 4th semester are hereby directed to submit their M.Sc. Project Report (Hardcopy) in the office of the Head, Srinivasa Ramanujan Department of Mathematics, School of Mathematics, Computers and Information Sciences (Room No. 303). The Softcopy of the Report is to be submitted to the Project Coordinator on the following e-mail: pankajthakur28.85@gmail.com latest by 06.08.2021.

Head, Srinivasa Ramanujan Department of Mathematics

Copy to:-

- 1. The System Analyst for uploading the same on the University website for information of the students.
- 2. The Project Coordinator, Srinivasa Ramanujan Department of Mathematics for information and necessary action.
- 3. All Faculty Members of the Srinivasa Ramanujan Department of Mathematics for information.
- 4. The Dean, School of Mathematics, Computers and Information Sciences, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Temporary Academic Block, Shahpur for information.
- 5. The Controller of Examinations, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Camp Office, Dharamshala for information.